
 

 

 26 B Street 

 Virginia City, NV 89440 

 www.storeycounty.org 

     
 OFFICE OFFICIAL PHONE EMAIL 

 Local Elected Officials 

 Commission Chair Jay Carmona 443-7699 jcarmona@storeycounty.org 
     

 Commission Vice Chair Clayton Mitchell 624-4090 cmitchell@storeycounty.org 
     

 Commissioner Donald Gilman 443-3633 dgilman@storeycounty.org 
     

 Assessor Jana Seddon 847-0961 jseddon@storeycounty.org 
     

 Clerk/Treasurer Jim Hindle 847-0969 jhindle@storeycounty.org 
     

 District Attorney Anne Langer 847-0964 alanger@storeycounty.org 
     

 Recorder Dru McPherson 847-0967 dmcpherson@storeycounty.org 
     

 Sheriff Mike Cullen 847-0959 sheriff@storeycounty.org 

 County Administration 

 County Manager Austin Osborne 291-4693 aosborne@storeycounty.org 
     

 Administrative Officer Lisa Maciel 847-0968 lmaciel@storeycounty.org 

 Department Heads 

 Business Development Lara Mather 847-0968 lmather@storeycounty.org 
     

 Community Development Joseph Starnes 847-0966 jstarnes@storeycounty.org 
     

 Comptroller Jennifer McCain 847-1133 jmccain@storeycounty.org 
     
 Emergency Management Adam Wilson 847-3577 awilson@storeycounty.org 
     
 Fire District Bob Ryser 847-0954 bryser@storeycounty.org 
     

 

Health & Community         
Services 

Stacy York 847-0957 syork@storeycounty.org 

     

 Human Resources Brandie Lopez 847-0968 blopez@storeycounty.org 
     
 Public Works Jason Wierzbicki 847-0958 jwierzbicki@storeycounty.org 
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